
 

 

McGill-Toolen Catholic High School 2025 Football Schedule 
Varsity 

     
Date Day Opponent Location Time 
     
5/17/25 Saturday Foley (Spring Game) Away 1:00 
8/13/25 Wednesday Black/Orange Home 6:00 
8/22/25 Friday Daphne Home 7:00 
8/29/25 Friday Murphy Home 7:00 
9/05/25 Friday Theodore Away 7:00 
9/12/25 Friday Gulf Shores Away 7:00 
9/19/25 Friday Saraland Away 7:00 
9/26/25 Friday Davidson Away 7:00 
10/03/25  Open   
10/10/25 Thursday Blount Away 7:00 
10/17/25 Friday St. Paul’s Away 7:00 
10/24/25 Friday Spanish Fort (Senior Night) Home 7:00 
10/31/25 Friday Baldwin County(Homecoming) Home 7:00 

Junior Varsity 
     

Date Day Opponent Location Time 
8/25/25 Monday Daphne  Away 6:30 
9/2/25 Tuesday Theodore Home 6:30 
9/8/25 Monday Gulf Shores (9th and 10th Grade) Home 6:00 
9/15/25 Monday Saraland  Away 6:30 
9/22/25 Monday Gulf Shores (9th and 10th Grade) Away 6:00 
9/29/25 Monday St. Paul’s (9th and 10th Grade) Home 6:00 
10/6/25 Monday Saraland  Home 6:30 

Freshmen 
     

Date Day Opponent Location Time 
5/17/25 Saturday Foley (Spring Game) Away 11:00 
8/25/25 Monday Daphne Away 5:00 
9/2/25 Tuesday Theodore Home 5:00 
9/8/25 Monday Gulf Shores (9th and 10th Grade) Home 6:00 
9/15/25 Monday Saraland Away 5:00 
9/22/25 Monday Gulf Shores (9th and 10th Grade) Away 6:00 
9/29/25 Monday St. Paul’s (9th and 10th Grade) Home 6:00 
10/6/25 Monday Saraland Home 5:00 
10/13/25 Monday Robertsdale Away 5:00 


